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Termly Fees List From September 2016

CHILDREN TAUGHT IN MERTON SCHOOLS (SUBSIDISED RATE)

Group lessons, for 3-4 pupils of 30 minutes (other than piano) £80
Shared lessons for 2 pupils of 30 minutes (or 15 minutes each) £128
(If a group or shared lesson is insufficiently subscribed, lesson times will be reduced proportionately)

Individual lessons of 20 minutes £148
Individual lessons of 30 minutes £194

CHILDREN TAUGHT AT MUSIC CENTRE (FULL RATE)
Individual lessons of 20 minutes £157
Individual lessons of 30 minutes £211

ADULTS TAUGHT AT MUSIC CENTRE (FULL RATE)
Individual lessons of 20 minutes £172
Individual lessons of 30 minutes £225

MERTON YOUTH MUSIC MEMBERSHIP

Children and Young People (up to 21 years of age) £90
(£20 reduction for additional children)
Children in receipt of support from the MMF Trust Fund - 50% discount £45

(One fee includes membership of all bands, choirs, orchestras and ensembles run by Merton Music Foundation)

Instrument Hire

We offer different rates of hire. All requests to hire instruments for lessons in schools should be made
through your child’s school. Members of our bands and ensembles who have external tuition may also
hire instruments at the Music Centre rate. All hire is subject to availability and payment of hire deposit.

GROUP 1 INSTRUMENTS: Schools: £34.00, Music Centre: £38.00 (Deposit - £20.00)
Violin, Viola, Guitar

GROUP 2 INSTRUMENTS: Schools: £45.00, Music Centre: £55.00 (Deposit - £50.00)
Flute, Clarinet, Alto Saxophone, Trumpet, Cornet, Trombone, Mini Horn, Cello

GROUP 3 INSTRUMENTS: Schools: £50.00, Music Centre: £66.00 (Deposit - £100.00)
Oboe, Bassoon, Tenor Saxophone, French Horn, Euphonium, Tuba, Double Bass, Xylophone

With regard to the instruments under the Group 3 category, a copy of a relevant insurance
document will have to be provided by the hirer prior to the commencement of the hire period.

All replacement strings, reeds, oils and grease for hire instruments must be paid for by the
hirer. Further details can be obtained from the MMF Office.

Financial Assistance

Application for assistance towards the cost of tuition for children having lessons in schools can be made to
our Trust Fund. Pupils receiving assistance from this Fund receive a 50% discount on their tuition fees
subject to termly application and approval by the Trustees. Trust Fund support is available for one
instrument only per child for lessons with a maximum duration time of up to thirty minutes. Instruments
may also be hired from MMF at nil cost subject to availability. There is a small termly administrative
charge of £15.00. Trust Fund application forms can be obtained from schools, MMF Office or be
downloaded from our website. Terms and conditions can be found on the back of the application form.

The fees shown are correct at the time of going to press. The Trustees reserve the right to alter the fees at any time.
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